Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 psc.ky.gov

April 12, 2023

Kent A. Chandler Chairman

> Angie Hatton Vice Chairman

Mary Pat Regan Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2023-00097

> **Bath County Water District** (Construct, Financing)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted April 05, 2023 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell **Executive Director**

Budwell



FILED

APR 05 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN	THE	MA	TTER	OF.
# 1 A				

THE APPLICATION OF BATH COUNTY WATER)
DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT) CASE NO.2023-00097
AND FINANCE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS)
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.020 AND 278.300)

APPLICATION

Pursuant to KRS 278.020(1), KRS 278.300, and 807 KAR 5:001E, Bath County Water District ("BCWD") applies to the Public Service Commission ("Commission") for an Order granting a certificate of public need and necessity to construct a water system improvement project, consisting of extensions, additions, and improvements (the "Project") to the existing waterworks system of Applicant, and approval of the proposed plan of financing said Project.

In support of this Application, BCWD submits the following:

- 1. The full name and mailing address of BCWD is Bath County Water District, PO Box 369, 21 Church Street, Salt Lick KY 40371. Email address is bathcowater@roadrunner.com.
- 2. Copies of all orders, pleadings, and other communications related to this proceeding should be directed to:

Sarah Price
Bath County Water District
P.O. Box 369
Salt Lick, Ky. 40371
sarahbcwd@gmail.com

Holly Nicholas
Kentucky Engineering Group PLLC
P.O. Box 1034
Versailles, Ky. 40383
hnicholas@kyengr.com

Earl Rogers III
Campbell Rogers & Stacy PLLC
154 Flemingsburg Road
Morehead, Ky. 40351
earl@campbellrogers.com

*Bath County Water District 21 Church Street P. O. Box 369 Salt Lick, KY 40371

*Attorney Earl Rogers III Campbell Rogers & Hill, PLLC Campbell & Rogers 154 Flemingsburg Road Morehead, KENTUCKY 40351

*Holly Nicholas Kentucky Engineering Group, PLLC 161 N Locust Street Versailles, KENTUCKY 40383

*Sarah Price Bath County Water District 21 Church Street P. O. Box 369 Salt Lick, KY 40371